Translation of the notification submitted by Marcin Iwiński

Transaction / Transactions* notification as required by Article 19 of the Market Abuse Regulation

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Marcin Iwiński	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Co-Chair of the Supervisory Board	
b)	Initial notification/correction	Initial Notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	CD PROJEKT Spółka Akcyjna	
b)	LEI	259400TYO5Q8SH8TL437	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Instrumental identification code (ISIN)	shares of CD Projekt S.A. PLOPTTC00011	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale	
c)	Prices and volumes	Price	Volume
		216,24 PLN	223520
d)	Aggregated information: - Aggregated volume - Price	223520 216,24 PLN	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-01-22	
f)	Trading venue/transaction	XWAR - GPW	

* Delete where not applicable

This English language translation has been prepared solely for the convenience of English speaking readers. Despite all the efforts devoted to this translation, certain discrepancies, omissions or approximations may exist. In case of any differences between the Polish and the English versions, the Polish version shall prevail. CD PROJEKT, its representatives and employees decline all responsibility in this regard.